## 503626481 12/28/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3673113

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ALON COHEN			12/22/2015	
ILAN SHIBER			12/22/2015	
GIL FIDEL			12/22/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	MUVIX MEDIA NETWORKS LTD			
Street Address:	25 EF/	25 EFAL STREET		
City:	PETA	PETAH TIKVA		
State/Country:	ISRAE	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	49511:	4951125		
Property Type Application Number: 149		Number 14980917		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA			
Correspondence will		o the e-mail address first; if that is un d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 516-301-1649		
Email: ydm@FlashPointIP.com				
Correspondent Name	•=	FLASHPOINT IP LTD.		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	FLASHPOINT IP LTD. REHOV RABBAN GAMLIEL 2		
Correspondent Name	:	FLASHPOINT IP LTD.		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		FLASHPOINT IP LTD. REHOV RABBAN GAMLIEL 2 ELAD, ISRAEL 40800		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	FLASHPOINT IP LTD. REHOV RABBAN GAMLIEL 2 ELAD, ISRAEL 40800		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	NUMBER:	FLASHPOINT IP LTD. REHOV RABBAN GAMLIEL 2 ELAD, ISRAEL 40800 55/3		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	FLASHPOINT IP LTD. REHOV RABBAN GAMLIEL 2 ELAD, ISRAEL 40800 55/3 REUVEN K. MOUALLEM		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	FLASHPOINT IP LTD. REHOV RABBAN GAMLIEL 2 ELAD, ISRAEL 40800 55/3 REUVEN K. MOUALLEM /Reuven K. Mouallem/	h/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	



## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned: Alon Cohen, Ilan Shiber, and Gil Fidel (hereinafter called the "Assignors"), hereby assign and transfer to:

## MUVIX MEDIA NETWORKS LTD 25 Efal Street, Petah Tikva 4951125, ISRAEL

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assignees, nominees, or other legal representatives, the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest, including, but not limited to, copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks and associated good will and patent rights in the Invention and the registrations to the Invention entitled:

## "METHODS AND DEVICES FOR DISTRIBUTED AUDIO/VIDEO SYNCHRONIZATION AND PLAYBACK USING AN A/V ORCHESTRATOR"

described and claimed in the following patent application: US Non-Provisional Patent Application identified as FlashPoint IP attorney docket No. 55/3, executed on the same date as this assignment to be filed with the USPTO, and EU Patent Application identified as FlashPoint IP attorney docket No. 55/4, executed on the same date as this assignment to be filed with the EPO; including any and all inventions and improvements ("Subject Matter") disclosed therein, all right of priority in the above application(s) and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation in whole or in part, substitute, renewal, reissue, PCT, and other applications related thereto which have been or may be filed in any jurisdiction, and all patents, including reissues, extensions and reexaminations, which may be granted on any of the above applications, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement, including infringement of provisional rights.

Assignors agree that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for Subject Matter in Assignee's own name. Assignors further agree, if and when requested, and without further consideration, to execute all papers necessary (if any) to fully secure to Assignee the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed. Assignors represent that Assignors have the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenant with Assignee that Assignors have not made and will not make any other assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

Signed and sealed this 22nd day of December 2015

John Cohen Hou Ilan Shiber G4 Fidel

\* FlashPoint IP \* Where Volatile Ideas Ignite \*
 \* Dr. Reuven K. Moualiem, LL.M. \* IP Management Consultant/Strategic Advisor \*
 \* Registered Israeli Potent Anorney \* Registered U.S. Patent Agent \* e-mult: rkm@FlashPointIP.com \*
 \* website: www.FlashPointIP.com \* LinkedIn: www.LinkedIn.com/in/FlashPointIP.\*
 \* tel: 972-3-936-3199 (II. line)/972-52-761-8229 (II. cell.)/1-516-391-1649 (US line) \*

PATENT REEL: 037368 FRAME: 0148

**RECORDED: 12/28/2015**